1/19July 2003
M68AW031A
256 Kbit (32K x8) 3.0V Asynchronous SRAM
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 2.7 to 3.6V
■ 32K x 8 bits SRAM with OUTPUT ENABLE
■ EQUAL CYCLE and ACCESS TIME: 70ns
■ LOW STANDBY CURRENT

M68AW031A
PART NUMBERING
Table 12. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc...) or for further information on any aspect of this de-
vice, please contact the STMicroelectronics Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M68AW031 A L 70 MS 6 U
Device Type
M68
Mode
A = Asynchronous
Operating Voltage
W = 2.7 to 3.6V
Array Organization
031 = 256 Kbit (32K x8)
Option 1
A = 1 Chip Enable
Option 2
L = L-Die
M = M-Die
Speed Class
70 = 70 ns
Package
MS = SO28
N = TSOP28 8x13.4mm
NS = TSOP28 8x13.4mm (Reverse Pinout)
Operative Temperature
6 = –40 to 85 °C
1 = 0 to 70 °C
Shipping
U = Tube
M68AW031A
18/19
REVISION HISTORY
Table 13. Document Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
January 2002 1.0 First Issue
07-Feb-2002 2.0 TSOP28 Package Order Code clarified
08-Feb-2002 3.0 AC Measurement Load Circuit clarified (Figure 8)
06-Mar-2002 4.0 Document status changed to Data Sheet
20-May-2002 5.0
Absolute Maximum Ratings table clarified (Table 2)
Operating and AC Measurement Conditions table clarified (Table 3)
DC Characteristics table clarified (Table 5)
Low VCC Data Retention AC Waveforms and Characteristics table clarified (Figure 14, Table
3)
01-Jun-2002 6.0
TSOP28 8x13.4mm Standard pinout added (Figure 5, Table 12)
Block Diagram clarified (Figure 6)
TA clarified in Absolute Maximum Ratings (Table 2)
Operating and AC Measurement Conditions table clarified (Table 3)
ICC2 Max added in DC Characteristics (Table 5)
tPD, tPU clarified in Read and Standby Mode AC Characteristics (Table 7)
tWLEH, tWLWH clarified in Write Mode AC Characteristics (Table 8)
09-Sep-2002 6.1 Load Capacitance (CL ) changed from 100pF to 30pF (Table 3)
02-Oct-2002 6.2 New part number added.
09-Oct-2002 6.3 Part number modified.
22-May-2003 6.4
Temperature range 1 added to Ordering Information Scheme. TSOP pin numbering
corrected
02-Jul-2003 6.5 Value of ISB(typ) changed in DC Characteristics table
19/19
M68AW031A
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
All other names are the property of their respective owners.
© 2003 STMicroelectronics - All Rights Reserved
STMicroelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES
Australia - Brazil - Canada - China - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan - Malaysia - Malta -